507438076 08/15/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7484994

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID W. KRAVITZ	05/16/2018
DONALD HOUSTON GRAHAM III	05/25/2018
JOSSELYN L. BOUDETT	05/23/2018
RUSSELL S. DIETZ	05/21/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	T-CENTRAL, INC.
Street Address:	3500 SOUTH DUPONT HIGHWAY, SUITE H-101
City:	DOVER
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19901

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16786884

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: PTO@LEWISROCA.COM

Correspondent Name: LEWIS ROCA ROTHGERBER CHRISTIE LLP

Address Line 1: PO BOX 29001

Address Line 4: GLENDALE, CALIFORNIA 91209

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	183968/303090-00026
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CATHERINE NAUGHTON
SIGNATURE:	/Catherine Naughton/
DATE SIGNED:	08/15/2022

Total Attachments: 5

source=141015_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=141015_Executed_Assignment#page2.tif source=141015_Executed_Assignment#page3.tif source=141015_Executed_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT 507438076 REEL: 060805 FRAME: 0368

 $source = 141015_Executed_Assignment\#page 5.tif$

PATENT REEL: 060805 FRAME: 0369

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, David W. Kravitz, Donald Houston Graham III, Josselyn L. Boudett, and Russell S. Dietz, residing in San Jose, CA; Pasadena, CA; Clearwater, FL; and San Ramon, CA. respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD TO ENABLE PKI-AND PMI-BASED DISTRIBUTED LOCKING OF CONTENT AND DISTRIBUTED UNLOCKING OF PROTECTED CONTENT AND/OR SCORING OF USERS AND/OR SCORING OF END-ENTITY ACCESS MEANS-ADDED, identified as Attorney Docket No. 141015, which application was filed on July 5, 2017 and assigned Application No. 15/642,304, together with claim to the priority of U.S. patent application No. 15/002,225, filed Jan. 20, 2016, now Pat. No. 9,455,978, which is a continuation of and claims priority to U.S. patent application No. 14/218,897, filed Mar. 18, 2014, now Pat. No. 9,270,663, which is a continuation-in-part and claims priority under 35 U.S.C. §120 from co-pending U.S. patent application Ser. No. 13/481,553, filed May 25, 2012, which claimed priority under 35 U.S.C. §119(e) from co-pending U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/650,866, filed May 23, 2012, and claims priority to U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/490,952, filed May 27, 2011, which is incorporated herein by reference and for all purposes and which also claimed priority under 35 U.S.C. §120 from U.S. patent application Ser. No. 13/096,764, filed Apr. 28, 2011, which claimed priority under 35 U.S.C. §119(e) from each of the four following co-pending U.S. provisional applications: (i) U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/330,226, filed Apr. 30, 2010, (ii) U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/367,574, filed Jul. 26, 2010, (iii) U.S. Provisional Patent Application 61/367,576, filed Jul. 26, 2010, (iv) U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/416,629, filed Nov. 23, 2010, and (v) U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/792,927, filed Mar. 15, 2013. In the event that the execution date, filing date, and/or Application No. are not entered or are incorrect at the time Assignors executed this document, Assignors hereby authorize and request an attorney of Assignee to insert the information or make the correction.

AND WHEREAS T-CENTRAL, INC., a Delaware Corporation, having a place of business at 3500 South DuPont Highway, Suite H-101, Dover, DE 19901 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE") wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and said application and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, including the right to sue or otherwise bring action and to collect and receive damages therefrom, for past infringement thereof, and all priority rights under all available International Agreements, Treaties and Conventions for the protection of intellectual property in its various forms in every participating country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all continuations, divisions, extensions, renewals, substitutes, and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries; and we hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is

to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith:

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

N TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand	this 16 th	_day ofMay,
Ē	avid W. Kravit	ž /
Signature	Date:	5/16/18
Witness #2: Signature	Date:	5/16/18

[SIGNATURES CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE]

Page 2 of 5

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my har 20	Donald Houston Graham III
Witness #1:	
Signature / MAMA HALL Printed Name: UTRGINIA FAIR	
Witness #2:	,
Signature MM/10/00/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/	
Printed Name: DAN RICHARDS	Date: 25 May 2018

[SIGNATURES CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE]

*****	***
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my har 20_18	Josselyn L. Boudett
Witness #1:	
Signature	_
Printed Name:	Date:
Witness #2:	
Signature	
Printed Name:	Date:

[SIGNATURES CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE]

Page 4 of 5

*******	**
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my har 20_18	and this 2/5/ day of May,
Witness #1:	# #
Signature (Ma C-Dich) Printed Name: Carla C. Ditz	Date: 21 st of Way Je18
Witness #2:	
Signature Small	
Printed Name: ScA+ Dietz	Date: 215+/1941/2018

RRT/ad 101768169_1

Page 5 of 5